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BROWN CLEE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
School Term and Holiday Dates 2023/24 (may be subject to change) 

 
Autumn Term  
Term Starts  Tuesday 5 September 2023 
Half Term  Monday 30 October 2023 – Friday 3 November 2023 
Term Ends  Wednesday 20 December 2023   
 
 
Spring Term 
Term Starts  Wednesday 4 January 2024 
Half Term  Monday 12 February 2024 – Friday 16 February 2024 
Term Ends  Friday 22 March 2024    
 
 
Summer Term 
Term Starts  Monday 8 April 2024 
Half Term  Monday 27 May 2024 – Friday 31 May 2024 
Term Ends  Friday 19 July 2024 
            
 
 
PD Days (school closed) 

Monday 4 September 2023 

Monday 6 November 2023 (differs from Shropshire LA) 

Wednesday 3 January 2024 

Thursday 4 January 2024  

Friday 5 January 2024 

 (We do not have a PD day on Friday 27 October 2023 as we differ from Shropshire) 

 

Bank Holidays 

Christmas   Monday 25 December 2023  
   Tuesday 26 December 2023 

New Year  Monday 1 January 2024 

Good Friday   Friday 29 March 2024 

Easter Monday Monday 1 April 2024 

May Day   Monday 6 May 2024 

Spring   Monday 27 May 2024  

Summer  Monday 26 August 2024 

 

2023/24 
Return to school on Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

 
  


